R-464-2016

Original: R-014-2015

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 To (Contractor):		Date:	May 18, 2015 Con	tract #: 7-2015		
		Project:	Legacy Trail Phase 3	*************************************		
		Location:	Jefferson Street to Midland A	/6		
		Contract No.	7-2015			
	Strand Associates, Inc.	Original Contract Amt.	\$139,320.00			
	1525 Bull Lea Road Suite 100	Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders	\$0.00			
Lexington, Kentucky 40511		Percent Change - Previous Contract Mod		0.00%		
		Total Contract Amount Prior to this Contract Mod	\$139,320.00			
	_	Contract Mod No.	1			
	You are hereby requested to comply with the following	g changes from the contract pla	ns and specification;			
Current Change Order						
Item No.	Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc.	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price			
	See Attached Sheet					
-						
				 		
	Total decrease	\$0.00				
	Total increase		\$224,995.0	U CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
	Net Amount of this Contract Mod	\$224,995.0	0			
	New Contract Amount Including this Contract Modification	\$364,315.0	0			
	Percent Change - This Contract Mod			161.509		
	Percent Change - All Contract Mod			161.509		
The tim	e provided for the completion in the contract and a	all provisions of the contract	will apply hereto.	_		
Recom	nmended by Kerklow.	(Proj. Engr.) Date	6/6/16			
Accept	ted by Mathshaphl	(Contractor) Date	. (a).			
	ved by	(Director) Date	6/11/b			
Approv	ved by	(Commissioner)	Date <u>4/+/1/</u>			
Approv	ved by	(Mayor or CAO) D	ate 5341-1016			
Approv		(Mayor or CAO) D	ate_5=\u-2016			

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT May 18, 2015 DATE: **CONTRACT MODIFICATION** Contract Mod #: CONTRACT #: 7-2015 Legacy Trail Phase 3 Project: You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications; Decrease in contract Increase in contract Item ADD / **Unit Price** Units Quantity Description of changes price price No. DEL 224,995.00 \$ 224,995.00 \$ LS 1.00 ADD Change in scope Total decrease \$ 2 224,995.00 224,995.00 Net (increase) in contract price

-			Page 3 of 3			
		PROJECT:	Legacy Trail Phase 3			
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE		CONTRACT NO.	7-2015			
		CONTRACT MOD:	1			
1.	Necessity for change: Change in	Scope				
2.	Is proposed change an alternate	bid?YesX	No			
3.	Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?Yes _X_No					
	If "Yes", explain.					
4.	Effect of this change on other pri	me contractors:	N/A			
5.	Has consent of surety been obtain	ined?Yes	<_Not Necessary			
6.	Will this change affect expiration	or extent of insu	rance coverage?Yes _X_No			
	If "Yes", will the policies be exten	nded?Yes	_No			
7.	Effect on operation and maintena	ance costs: N/A				
8.	Effect on contract completion da	te: N/A Mayor	5-Jul-2016 Date			

Project Name	Legacy Trail Phas	e 3		
Contractor:	Strand Associates,	Inc.		
Contract Number and Date:	7-2015	Janı	uary 29, 2015	
Responsible LFUCG Division:	Engineering			
CONTRACT AND CHANGE O	RDER DETAILS			
A. Original Contract Amount: Next Lowest Bid Amount: N/A		\$	139,320.00	
B. Amount of Selected Alternate or	Phase:	\$		
C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous	us Alternates or Phases:	\$	0.00	
D. Amended Contract Amount:		\$	139,320.00	
E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous	us Change Orders:	\$	0.00	0.0% (Line E / Line D)
F. Amount of This Change Order:		\$	224,995.00	161.5% (Line F / Line D)
G. Total Contract Amount:		\$	364,315.00	
<u>SIGNATURES</u>	1 1 0	_		
Project Manager:	Ked horo		Date: 6/6/14	;
Reviewed by:	(1/1) (Dayst		Date: 6/6/16	
Division Director:			Date: 6/7/66	